RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination Notice

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		101/28/2005	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Color Associates, Inc., f/k/a Centercoast MO, Inc.	
Street Address:	10818 Midwest Industrial Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2491289	IMAGING & COMMUNCIATION SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2277999	9 IMAGE QUEST YOUR SEARCH ENDS HERE	
Registration Number:	2390261	IMAGEQUEST	
Registration Number:	2221006	ADVANCED IMAGING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2052761	MEGAJET	
Registration Number:	2164416	VISIONPOINT	
Registration Number:	1862922	COLOR ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	1880967	COLOR ASSOCIATES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0690

900021123

Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: BROWN RUDNICK BERLACK ISRAELS LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S. Leonardo

Signature: /s/Mark S. Leonardo/

Date: 03/11/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=23324_28#page1.tif
source=23324_28#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0691

TERMINATION NOTICE

TERMINATION NOTICE dated as of January $\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{0}}^{\mathbf{0}}$, 2005 ("Termination") with respect to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated November 9, 2000 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank of America") and Centercoast MO, Inc., a Missouri corporation now known as Color Associates, Inc. ("Color Associates"), evidencing the release of Bank of America's security interest in and to the Released Trademarks (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Bank of America recorded the Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2001 at Reel/Frame Nos. 2220/0379 and 2219/0828;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the following trademarks owned by Color Associates (hereinafter the "Released Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration Number	
IMAGING & COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS	2,491,289	
IMAGE QUEST YOUR SEARCH ENDS HERE	2,277,999	
IMAGEQUEST	2,390,261	
ADVANCED IMAGE SOLUTIONS	2,221,006	
MEGAJET	2,052,761	
VISIONPOINT	2,164,416	
COLOR ASSOCIATES	1,862,922	
COLOR ASSOCIATES	1,880,967	

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated March 13, 2003 by and between, among others, Bank of America, Color Associates and CapitalSource Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"): (i) Bank of America released its security interest in and to the assets of Color Associates and certain specified obligors, including without limitation, its security interest in the Released Trademarks, in each case from and after March 14, 2003; and (ii) Bank of America granted to Secured Party the authority to file, among other things, this Termination in order to further evidence the termination of Bank of America's security interest in the Released Trademarks, from and after March 14, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby confirms that Bank of America's security interest in the Released Trademarks has been terminated, from and after March 14, 2003.

NOTWITHSTANDING anything else to the contrary herein, nothing in this Termination relinquishes any security interest or right of the Secured Party in and to any trademarks constitution Released Trademarks or any other intellectual property or assets of Color Associates or any other obligor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination to be duly executed on January 28, 2005.

CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Secured Party

By: Name

Title

January 28, 2005

Joseph Turitz General Counsel

Corporate Finance Group

STATE OF Maryland) ss COUNTY OF Markonery

On this 28th day of January, 2005 before me personally appeared Joseph Tuntz to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he is an agent of CapitalSource Finance LLC, duly authorized to execute this instrument for CapitalSource Finance LLC and that said execution was the free act and deed of CapitalSource Finance LLC.

Mary B. Seine Notary Public



MARY B. LEINO Notary Public State of Maryland **Montgomery County**

My commission exp. January 1, 2008

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0693